
                UPDATED MONDAY 11/23   NAME CHANGE AND 2 TIME CHANGES                  

                       GIRLS SUBURBAN COUNCIL XC CHAMPIONSHIPS 

                                 NOVEMBER 22, 2020 

                                CHAMPIONSHIP COURSE 

                                  SPA STATE PARK 

                               SARATOGA SPRINGS, NY 

                          RESULTS BY FINISH RIGHT TIMING 

                                WWW.FINISHRIGHT.COM 

                   3.04 MILES 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Place Name                Div Sch Di School                         Female   Pace      

===== =================== === === == ============================== ======== =====  

    1 Ella Kurto            1   1 11 Saratoga Springs               17:10.27  5:39  

    2 Mackenzie Hart        2   2 11 Saratoga Springs               17:39.84  5:49  

    3 Sheridan Wheeler      1   3 10 Saratoga Springs               17:40.05  5:49  

    4 Emily Bush            1   4  9 Saratoga Springs               17:47.44  5:52  

    5 Anya Belisle          2   5  9 Saratoga Springs               17:49.32  5:52  

    6 Rylee Davis           2   1 10 Bethlehem                      17:54.69  5:54  

    7 Christina DeMeo       1   6 12 Saratoga Springs               18:02.55  5:57  

    8 Luccabella Hotaling   3   1 11 Shenendehowa                   18:05.87  5:58  

    9 Leonni Griffin        3   1  9 Shaker                         18:17.86  6:02  

   10 Alycia Hart           4   7  9 Saratoga Springs               18:21.00  6:03  

   11 Catherine Mongan      4   8 11 Saratoga Springs               18:21.86  6:03  

   12 Mia Paolino           5   1  9 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake      18:38.71  6:08  

   13 Kaleigh Higgins       3   2 10 Shaker                         18:43.60  6:10  

   14 Orit Shiang           5   1 11 Niskayuna                      18:45.04  6:11  

   15 Brenna Mclaughlin     4   2 10 Shenendehowa                   19:07.41  6:18  

   16 Liyat Kebbede         6   2 11 Niskayuna                      19:08.69  6:18  

   17 Alyssa Kearns         6   3  9 Shaker                         19:15.88  6:21  

   18 Alexandria Vellekoo   2   1 12 Guilderland                    19:18.80  6:22  

   19 Makayla Kruzinski     7   1  9 Ballston Spa                   19:20.53  6:22  

   20 Mary Kate Cestaro     8   3  9 Niskayuna                      19:21.83  6:23  

   21 Carolyn Griffin       7   3 11 Shenendehowa                   19:22.10  6:23  

   22 Skyler Smith          8   4 11 Niskayuna                      19:31.97  6:26  

   23 Isabel Vogel          9   2 11 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake      19:32.94  6:26  

   24 Sofia Rust            5   2 10 Ballston Spa                   19:33.68  6:27  

   25 Sadie Mcbain         10   9 11 Saratoga Springs               19:34.75  6:27  

   26 Charlotte Dunkel      1   4  8 Shaker                         19:36.93  6:28  

   27 Alexa Kosier          2   2  8 Guilderland                    19:39.45  6:28  

   28 Jamisen Vendetti     11   3 11 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake      19:39.52  6:28  

   29 Nicole Czaban         3   3 12 Guilderland                    19:40.80  6:29  

   30 Kyla Klingbeil        6   4 10 Shenendehowa                   19:44.09  6:30  

   31 Maeve Conway          9   2  9 Bethlehem                      19:45.65  6:31  

   32 Claire Cuneo          7  10 10 Saratoga Springs               19:49.64  6:32  

   33 Kara Sinnott          8   5 10 Shenendehowa                   19:50.42  6:32  

   34 Charlotte O'Meara     3   3  8 Bethlehem                      19:51.16  6:32  

   35 Madalyn Wilson        9   3 10 Ballston Spa                   19:52.21  6:33  

   36 Mia Malizia           4   4  8 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake      19:53.30  6:33  

   37 Katie Grossman        4   4 12 Bethlehem                      20:03.78  6:36  

   38 Shea Fajen           10   1  9 Columbia                       20:05.87  6:37  

   39 Emily Berg           12   6 11 Shenendehowa                   20:05.95  6:37  

   40 Sara Mongelli        10   5 10 Niskayuna                      20:05.98  6:37  

   41 Kate Scanlan         13   4 11 Guilderland                    20:07.66  6:38  

   42 Theresa Prehn        11  11  9 Saratoga Springs               20:10.70  6:39  

   43 Ashley Beck          11   4 10 Ballston Spa                   20:12.20  6:39  

   44 Madison Smith         5   5 12 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake      20:13.20  6:40  

   45 Ella Weldy            6   7 12 Shenendehowa                   20:13.66  6:40  

   46 Lee McKinley         12   5 10 Ballston Spa                   20:13.70  6:40  

   47 Savannah Adami        7   5 12 Guilderland                    20:22.40  6:43  

   48 Dalia Levy            8   1 12 Albany                         20:28.19  6:44  

   49 Julia Hendricks      13   8 10 Shenendehowa                   20:34.92  6:47  

   50 Caitlyn LaFargue     14   6 10 Niskayuna                      20:35.18  6:47  

   51 Natalie Bennett      15   5 10 Shaker                         20:39.32  6:48  

   52 Abby Warren           5   6  8 Guilderland                    20:42.69  6:49  



   53 Meredith Milman       9   6 12 Ballston Spa                   20:42.81  6:49  

   54 Kaitlin Bogucki       6   2  8 Columbia                       20:43.57  6:50  

   55 Catherine Carley     10   9 12 Shenendehowa                   20:50.81  6:52  

   56 Hannah Lewis         11   6 12 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake      20:53.42  6:53  

   57 Katie Vandyck        12  12 12 Saratoga Springs               20:53.57  6:53  

   58 Elizabeth Kruzinski  12   7  9 Ballston Spa                   20:54.17  6:53  

   59 Abigail Thomas       14   7 11 Niskayuna                      20:55.63  6:54  

   60 Nicole Gretzinger    15  10 11 Shenendehowa                   20:57.43  6:54  

   61 Elizabeth Irwin      16   7 11 Guilderland                    20:58.37  6:54  

   62 Neha Nattanmai       17  11 11 Shenendehowa                   20:58.70  6:55  

   63 SABINE YANNONE        1   3  7 Columbia                       20:59.23  6:55  

   64 Abigail Moxon        16   4 10 Columbia                       20:59.89  6:55  

   65 Tessa Bossom         18  12 11 Shenendehowa                   21:07.16  6:57  

   66 Lilla Korniss        17   6 10 Shaker                         21:11.11  6:59  

   67 Grace McFerran       13   8 12 Guilderland                    21:11.93  6:59  

   68 Birtu Diefenderfer   18   7 10 Shaker                         21:16.83  7:00  

   69 Caroline Burns       14   9 12 Guilderland                    21:17.95  7:01  

   70 Alyssa Caiano         7   8  8 Shaker                         21:20.28  7:02  

   71 Shea McNamara        15   8 12 Ballston Spa                   21:29.32  7:05  

   72 Maya Shoemaker       19  10 10 Guilderland                    21:32.70  7:06  

   73 Maxine Alpart        20  11 10 Guilderland                    21:36.13  7:07  

   74 Sarah Hayes          13   5  9 Bethlehem                      21:36.93  7:07  

   75 Brianna Dollar       16   2 12 Albany                         21:40.99  7:08  

   76 Madison Whited       17   7 12 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake      21:43.37  7:09  

   77 Kaitlyn Murphy       19   8 11 Niskayuna                      21:49.58  7:11  

   78 AVA WEISS             2   5  7 Columbia                       21:59.89  7:15  

   79 Alyssa Bleyl         21   8 10 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake      22:06.01  7:17  

   80 Lindsey Rounds       18   9 12 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake      22:07.59  7:17  

   81 Molly Marra           8   6  8 Columbia                       22:08.67  7:18  

   82 Elizabeth Koa        14   9  9 Shaker                         22:11.69  7:19  

   83 Oliva Ashline         9   1  8 Troy                           22:14.74  7:20  

   84 Jenna Pollicino      22  10 10 Shaker                         22:18.29  7:21  

   85 Sarah Guyette        23   6 10 Bethlehem                      22:29.60  7:24  

   86 Ciara Bullington     20  11 11 Shaker                         22:30.66  7:25  

   87 Mary Kate Sullenber  21  12 11 Shaker                         22:32.51  7:25  

   88 Kristin Graham       22   7 11 Bethlehem                      22:37.34  7:27  

   89 NATALIE KRISANDA      3   7  7 Columbia                       22:41.01  7:28  

   90 Mattingly O'Rourke   23  10 11 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake      22:44.55  7:29  

   91 Avery Fera           24   2 10 Troy                           22:45.42  7:30  

   92 Heather Bryant       19   8 12 Columbia                       22:52.87  7:32  

   93 Hayley Elsbree       25   9 10 Niskayuna                      22:53.14  7:32  

   94 Devyn Jenks          20   9 12 Columbia                       23:00.81  7:35  

   95 Audrey Manley        26   8 10 Bethlehem                      23:08.20  7:37  

   96 Grace Chrapowitzky   15   9  9 Bethlehem                      23:10.99  7:38  

   97 Alice Murphy         16  10  9 Bethlehem                      23:27.09  7:43  

   98 Samantha Pawlinga    10  11  8 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake      23:29.24  7:44  

   99 Kaitlyn Harris       17  11  9 Bethlehem                      23:43.60  7:49  

  100 Emma Ball            27  12 10 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake      23:53.71  7:52  

  101 Liala Kanan          24   1 11 Schenectady                    23:54.11  7:52  

  102 Grace Kelly          28   3 10 Albany                         23:54.26  7:52  

  103 ATHENA SEEBALD       18  10  9 Columbia                       23:56.66  7:53  

  104 Isabelle Cunningham  19  12  9 Bethlehem                      23:58.09  7:54  

  105 Sophia Galligan       4  11  7 Columbia                       24:06.43  7:56  

  106 Lilly VanWormer      20   2  9 Schenectady                    24:13.11  7:58  

  107 Abigail Mahar        21  12 12 Columbia                       24:22.00  8:01  

  108 Emily Meyer          11   3  8 Troy                           24:42.42  8:08  

  109 Hannah Lamont        29   4 10 Albany                         24:47.37  8:10  

  110 Amy Chinsammy        22   3 12 Schenectady                    24:52.73  8:12  

  111 Hannah McCleery      25   4 11 Troy                           24:58.02  8:13  

  112 Sarah Tierney        23   5 12 Albany                         26:22.63  8:41  

  113 Hailey Bogdanowicz-  21   4  9 Schenectady                    27:18.85  9:00  

  114 Cara Mastan          22   5  9 Schenectady                    28:17.64  9:19  

  115 Ayelet Rosenblum     23   6  9 Albany                         29:50.99  9:50  

  116 Anaya Zullo          24   7  9 Albany                         30:19.92  9:59  



  117 Helen Wunderlich     25   8  9 Albany                         30:24.58 10:01  

  118 Ella Hubbell         24   9 12 Albany                         30:41.56 10:06  

  119 Treya Summers        26   6  9 Schenectady                    33:53.21 11:09  

  120 Rachel Deangelus     26   7 11 Schenectady                    35:52.40 11:49  

  121 Hannah Pitts         27   8 11 Schenectady                    36:34.24 12:02  

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

                                TEAM SCORES 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

  1.    15  Saratoga Springs               (17:37.38  88:06.92 0:39.05) 

============================================= 

  1      1  Ella Kurto             11 17:10.27 

  2      2  Mackenzie Hart         11 17:39.84 

  3      3  Sheridan Wheeler       10 17:40.05 

  4      4  Emily Bush              9 17:47.44 

  5      5  Anya Belisle            9 17:49.32 

  6   (  7) Christina DeMeo        12 18:02.55 

  7   ( 10) Alycia Hart             9 18:21.00 

 

  2.   100  Shenendehowa                   (19:13.97  96:09.89 1:44.55) 

============================================= 

  1      8  Luccabella Hotaling    11 18:05.87 

  2     14  Brenna Mclaughlin      10 19:07.41 

  3     20  Carolyn Griffin        11 19:22.10 

  4     28  Kyla Klingbeil         10 19:44.09 

  5     30  Kara Sinnott           10 19:50.42 

  6   ( 36) Emily Berg             11 20:05.95 

  7   ( 41) Ella Weldy             12 20:13.66 

 

  3.   105  Niskayuna                      (19:22.70  96:53.51 1:20.94) 

============================================= 

  1     13  Orit Shiang            11 18:45.04 

  2     15  Liyat Kebbede          11 19:08.69 

  3     19  Mary Kate Cestaro       9 19:21.83 

  4     21  Skyler Smith           11 19:31.97 

  5     37  Sara Mongelli          10 20:05.98 

  6   ( 45) Caitlyn LaFargue       10 20:35.18 

  7   ( 52) Abigail Thomas         11 20:55.63 

 

  4.   107  Shaker                         (19:18.71  96:33.59 2:21.46) 

============================================= 

  1      9  Leonni Griffin          9 18:17.86 

  2     12  Kaleigh Higgins        10 18:43.60 

  3     16  Alyssa Kearns           9 19:15.88 

  4     24  Charlotte Dunkel        8 19:36.93 

  5     46  Natalie Bennett        10 20:39.32 

  6   ( 56) Lilla Korniss          10 21:11.11 

  7   ( 57) Birtu Diefenderfer     10 21:16.83 

 

  5.   132  Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake      (19:35.53  97:57.67 1:34.49) 

============================================= 

  1     11  Mia Paolino             9 18:38.71 

  2     22  Isabel Vogel           11 19:32.94 

  3     26  Jamisen Vendetti       11 19:39.52 

  4     33  Mia Malizia             8 19:53.30 

  5     40  Madison Smith          12 20:13.20 

  6   ( 50) Hannah Lewis           12 20:53.42 

  7   ( 60) Madison Whited         12 21:43.37 

 

 

 

 

 



  6.   150  Guilderland                    (19:49.82  99:09.11 1:03.60) 

============================================= 

  1     17  Alexandria Vellekoop   12 19:18.80 

  2     25  Alexa Kosier            8 19:39.45 

  3     27  Nicole Czaban          12 19:40.80 

  4     38  Kate Scanlan           11 20:07.66 

  5     43  Savannah Adami         12 20:22.40 

  6   ( 47) Abby Warren             8 20:42.69 

  7   ( 53) Elizabeth Irwin        11 20:58.37 

 

  7.   154  Ballston Spa                   (19:50.46  99:12.32 0:53.17) 

============================================= 

  1     18  Makayla Kruzinski       9 19:20.53 

  2     23  Sofia Rust             10 19:33.68 

  3     32  Madalyn Wilson         10 19:52.21 

  4     39  Ashley Beck            10 20:12.20 

  5     42  Lee McKinley           10 20:13.70 

  6   ( 48) Meredith Milman        12 20:42.81 

  7   ( 51) Elizabeth Kruzinski     9 20:54.17 

 

  8.   158  Bethlehem                      (19:50.44  99:12.21 3:42.24) 

============================================= 

  1      6  Rylee Davis            10 17:54.69 

  2     29  Maeve Conway            9 19:45.65 

  3     31  Charlotte O'Meara       8 19:51.16 

  4     34  Katie Grossman         12 20:03.78 

  5     58  Sarah Hayes             9 21:36.93 

  6   ( 63) Sarah Guyette          10 22:29.60 

  7   ( 64) Kristin Graham         11 22:37.34 

 

  9.   254  Columbia                       (20:57.69  104:48.45 1:54.02) 

============================================= 

  1     35  Shea Fajen              9 20:05.87 

  2     49  Kaitlin Bogucki         8 20:43.57 

  3     54  SABINE YANNONE          7 20:59.23 

  4     55  Abigail Moxon          10 20:59.89 

  5     61  AVA WEISS               7 21:59.89 

  6   ( 62) Molly Marra             8 22:08.67 

  7   ( 65) NATALIE KRISANDA        7 22:41.01 

 

 10.   310  Albany                         (23:26.68  117:13.44 5:54.44) 

============================================= 

  1     44  Dalia Levy             12 20:28.19 

  2     59  Brianna Dollar         12 21:40.99 

  3     67  Grace Kelly            10 23:54.26 

  4     69  Hannah Lamont          10 24:47.37 

  5     71  Sarah Tierney          12 26:22.63 

  6   ( 74) Ayelet Rosenblum        9 29:50.99 

  7   ( 75) Anaya Zullo             9 30:19.92 

 

 11.   349  Schenectady                    (25:43.28  128:36.44 4:23.53) 

============================================= 

  1     66  Liala Kanan            11 23:54.11 

  2     68  Lilly VanWormer         9 24:13.11 

  3     70  Amy Chinsammy          12 24:52.73 

  4     72  Hailey Bogdanowicz-Wi   9 27:18.85 

  5     73  Cara Mastan             9 28:17.64 

  6   ( 76) Treya Summers           9 33:53.21 

  7   ( 77) Rachel Deangelus       11 35:52.40 

 

 

Incomplete Teams: Troy Oliva Ashline  8, Avery Fera 10, Emily Meyer  8, Hannah McCleery 11 

 

 


